

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

| 10-1 | 442 | Version: | 1 | Name: | | |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|---|
| Res | olution | | | Status: | Adopted | |
| 10/1 | 2/2010 | | | In control: | Economic and Housing Developm | ent |
| 10/2 | 20/2010 | | | Final action: | 10/20/2010 | |
| Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Memorandum of Agreement Purpose: Reimbursement of costs for a removal action Entity Name: United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region II (EPA) Entity Address: Removal Action Branch, 2890 Woodbridge Avenue, MS-211, Edison, NJ 08837 Project Location: 226-228 Sherman Avenue, Block 2770, Lots 23, 24 & 25 Reimbursement Amount: Actual cost estimated as \$ Not Provided Contract Period: Not Provided Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient (X) n/a Additional Information: EPA has incurred unreimbursed response costs at the Site estimated to be at least \$362,802.35 as of February 28, 2009. Invitation: Economic & Housing Development Director, October 19, 2010 | | | | | | |
| | .a | | ouog | 2010101111211 | 30.0.1, 30.0000. 10, 20.10 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Ver. | Action By | , | | Actio | on | Result |
| 1 | Municipa | l Council | | Ado | ot | Pass |
| atifyi ce: I nbur Unit | ing (X) Memorar sement o ed State |) Authorized Authorized Aum of Aum of Aum of Aum of Aum of Aum of Authorized | ing Agree or a re iment | () Amendin ment emoval action al Protection <i>A</i> | agency, Region II (EPA) | n N I 08837 |
| | Res 10/1 10/2 Dep Action Typo Purr Entir Proj Reir Con Con () Add leass Invit Ver. 1 Ect atify Ce: Inbur Unit | Action: () Ra Type of Servic Purpose: Reim Entity Name: Entity Address Project Locatic Reimburseme Contract Perio Contract Basis () Fair & Ope () Private Sa Additional Info least \$362,802 Invitation: Eco Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Economic & atifying (X) ce: Memorar mbursement of United State | Resolution 10/12/2010 10/20/2010 Dept/ Agency: Economic Action: () Ratifying (2 Type of Service: Memora Purpose: Reimbursement Entity Name: United State Entity Address: Removal Project Location: 226-22 Reimbursement Amount: Contract Period: Not Pro Contract Basis: () Bid () Fair & Open () No () Private Sale () Grand Additional Information: Eleast \$362,802.35 as of Finvitation: Economic & Housing atifying (X) Authorize: Memorandum of Ambursement of costs for United States Environe | Resolution 10/12/2010 10/20/2010 Dept/ Agency: Economic & Hou Action: () Ratifying (X) Auth Type of Service: Memorandum Purpose: Reimbursement of cost Entity Name: United States Enventity Address: Removal Action Project Location: 226-228 Sher Reimbursement Amount: Actual Contract Period: Not Provided Contract Basis: () Bid () Sta () Fair & Open () No Repor () Private Sale () Grant (Additional Information: EPA has least \$362,802.35 as of Februar Invitation: Economic & Housing Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council Economic & Housing Devatifying (X) Authorizing Ce: Memorandum of Agreembursement of costs for a resulted States Environment | Resolution 10/12/2010 In control: 10/20/2010 Final action: Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () An Type of Service: Memorandum of Agreement Purpose: Reimbursement of costs for a removal at Entity Name: United States Environmental Prote Entity Address: Removal Action Branch, 2890 W. Project Location: 226-228 Sherman Avenue, Blocation Reimbursement Amount: Actual cost estimated at Contract Period: Not Provided Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Reimbursement Amount: Actual cost estimated at Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Reimbursement Additional Information: EPA has incurred unreim least \$362,802.35 as of February 28, 2009. Invitation: Economic & Housing Development Direction: Memorandum of Agreement atifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Ce: Memorandum of Agreement Inbursement of costs for a removal action United States Environmental Protection Actions. | Resolution 10/12/2010 In control: Economic and Housing Development 10/20/2010 Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Memorandum of Agreement Purpose: Reimbursement of costs for a removal action Entity Name: United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region II (EPA) Entity Address: Removal Action Branch, 2890 Woodbridge Avenue, MS-211, Edisor Project Location: 226-228 Sherman Avenue, Block 2770, Lots 23, 24 & 25 Reimbursement Amount: Actual cost estimated as \$ Not Provided Contract Period: Not Provided Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient (X) n/a Additional Information: EPA has incurred unreimbursed response costs at the Site eleast \$362,802.35 as of February 28, 2009. Invitation: Economic & Housing Development Director, October 19, 2010 Ver. Action By Action 1 Municipal Council Adopt Economic & Housing Development atifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Ce: Memorandum of Agreement |